Yanmar Diesel D36
partslist

https://yanmarshop.com/en-GB/catalog/all/browse/yanmardata-1036454/yanmar-marine-marine-main-engine-small-d-series-d36x-ep



https://yanmarshop.com/en-GB/catalog/all/browse/yanmardata-1036454/yanmar-marine-marine-main-engine-small-d-series-d36x-ep

Fig. l o

FOZ7 415 &FOQ/4 7

FUEL STRAINER & FUEL LINES

2425262333

pos description number price qty
4 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 1
5 FILTER ASSY, FUEL 120270-55101 £24.83 1
6 SCREW, M5X14 120270-55110 POA 1
7 BRACKET, FILTER 120270-55140 £3.73 1
19 PUMP ASSY, FUEL FEED 120270-52041 £705.06 1
20 PLATE 120270-52121 £1.49 1
21 SEAL, TCV 9-22-7 120270-52140 £4.55 1
23 COVER 120270-52310 £69.51 1
24 SHAFT 120270-52320 £17.64 1
25 ROTOR, INNER 120270-52330 £4.73 1
26 ROTOR, OUTER 120270-52340 £5.72 1
27 SPRING 120270-52390 £1.75 1
28 PULLEY 120270-52800 £106.78 1
29 COVER 120270-52811 £54.63 1
30 SCREW 120270-52820 £0.99 10
31 PLUG 8 23887-080002 POA 1
32 BALL, STEEL 3/16 24190-060001 £0.99 1
33 O-RING, 1AP22A 24311-350220 £1.75 1
34 SEAL WASHER 8S 43400-500410 POA 1
36 JOINT 120270-59020 £22.85 2
37 BOLT, PIPE JOINT M10 120270-59030 £15.40 1
39 PIPE, FUEL AL=580 120380-59210 £15.44 1
40 PIPE, FUEL 120270-59221 £32.28 1
43 PIPE, FUEL CL=620 120380-59230 £16.15 1
46 PIPE, FUEL L=1100 120380-59240 £21.35 1
47 RETAINER 120270-59300 £1.25 3
49 CLAMP, PIPE 120270-59320 £4.23 1
50 RETAINER 120270-59330 £4.48 1
51 CLAMP, HOSE 120270-59400 £1.99 2
52 CLAMP, HOSE 120270-59410 £1.99 6
53 CLAMP, HOSE 120270-59420 £1.75 1
54 SEAL WASHER 12S 43400-500450 POA 4




Fig. 1 2

ITroeryaryra—-nvyoF
ENGINE CONTROL DEVICE

pos description number price qty
1 BOLT, M6X16 120270-02610 POA 1
3 ROD, CONTROL 120380-61751 £158.91 1
4 PIN 120270-61761 £7.45 1
5 ADJUSTER ASSY 120270-61821 £49.66 3
7 RAIL 120270-61841 £42.21 1
8 PIN 120270-61850 £16.39 1
9 RETAINER 120270-61870 £13.65 1
10 BOLT, M4X18 120270-61900 £1.25 3
11 WASHER, 4 120270-61910 £1.38 3
13 BOLT, M6X25 120270-02620 £0.99 2
14 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 1
15 SCREW, M4X12 120270-59310 POA 1
16 LEVER, STOP 120270-61980 £52.54 1
17 SPRING, RETURN 120270-66320 £2.74 1
18 SUPPORT, WIRE 120270-66340 £5.72 1
19 COVER 120270-66460 POA 1

19-1 COVER 120270-66461 £24.83 1
20 RETAINER, SPRING 120270-66600 £6.20 1
21 SPRING, STARTING 120370-66610 £1.99 1
22 BOOT 120270-66800 £2.25 1
23 WASHER, SPRING 4 22217-040000 £1.49 1
25 PIN, PARALLEL M3X32 22312-030320 POA 1
26 O-RING, 1AP7.0 24311-000070 £1.25 1
27 O-RING, 1AS20.0 24341-000200 £1.49 1
28 BOLT, M6X16 120270-02610 POA 3

28-1 BOLT, M6X16 120270-02610 POA 2
29 LEVER ASSY,REGULATOR 196630-06710 £32.29 1
31 BRACKET, CABLE 196630-06761 £11.42 1
32 JOINT, ROD 196630-06800 £5.23 3
33 ROD, REGURATOR 196630-06810 £8.20 1
34 SPRING, 1 196630-06820 £4.23 1
35 SPRING, 2 196630-06830 £3.24 1
36 PIVOT 196630-06840 £6.46 1
38 ROD, REVERSE 196640-06861 £13.41 1
39 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 1
40 WASHER, 6 196630-10360 £1.75 1
41 PIN, COTTER 2.0X10 22413-200100 £0.99 1
42 GASKET, 6X1.0 23418-060000 £0.99 1
43 NUT, M5 26713-050002 £2.25 5




) 14 257754y b (D2IX-EP & D36X)
Fig. CLAMP BRACKET (D27 X-EP & D36X)

60
3943424441
RN R 67 el

63
31
30
61,

U/i

52 505554

32
36
33 @

NaF)—
BATTERY

pos description number price qty
1 BRACKET, CLAMP L 196640-01030 POA 1
1-1 BRACKET, CLAMP L 196640-01031 £347.90 1
2 BRACKET, CLAMP R 196640-01040 POA 1
2-1 BRACKET, CLAMP R 196640-01041 £444.43 1
3 TUBE, TILT 196630-01210 POA 1
3-1 TUBE, TILT 196630-01211 £54.63 1
4 NUT, M 196630-01220 £39.74 1
5 CAP, TUBE 196630-01230 £2.26 2
6 WASHER, 22/40 196630-01240 £1.99 2
7 NUT, M10 196315-01380 £5.22 2
8 SUPPORT, CYLINDER 196640-01510 £133.63 1
8-1 SUPPORT, CYLINDER 196640-01511 POA 1
9 BOLT, SUPPORT 196640-01520 £69.51 1
10 ANODE, CYLINDER 196640-01530 POA 1
10-1 ANODE, CYLINDER 196640-01531 £23.84 1
11 ROD, THRUST 196640-01610 £91.81 1
12 BUSH, 18/24X20 196640-03310 £1.99 2
13 BOLT, M6X25 196630-10120 £3.73 2
14 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 2
15 WASHER, 10 196630-10390 £30.05 2
16 WASHER, 16 196640-10450 £2.25 2
17 PIN, PARALLEL 6X11 196630-10530 £1.50 1
18 O-RING, 1AP22.4 24311-000224 £1.75 2
19 O-RING, 1AS22.4 24341-000224 £1.49 2
20 NUT, LOCK M16 26773-160002 £6.95 2
21 POWER, PU-3A 196640-07410 £1702.00 1
22 PLUG, DRAIN 10 196398-01030 £12.16 1
23 GASKET, 8.2X1.5 196398-01040 £3.73 1
24 STRAINER 194630-43220 £27.83 2
25 BALL, STEEL 3/16 24190-060001 £0.99 2
26 BOLT, M6X32 196398-01150 £1.62 4
27 WASHER, 6 22113-060000 £1.49 4
28 O-RING, 1AS75.0 24341-000750 £3.24 1
30 JOINT 196399-01252 POA 1
31 HOLDER 196399-01270 £5.72 1
32 VALVE, PILOT XV550003172 £17.64 2
33 SPRING, VALVE XV550003200 £4.73 2
34 SCREW XP654001620 £6.92 2
35 NUT, LOCK M10 26776-100002 £1.25 2
36 WASHER, 4 22117-040000 £1.25 2
37 BALL, STEEL 5/32 24190-050001 £0.99 1
38 HOLDER, VALVE 196398-01300 £27.32 1
39 SUPPORT, SPRING 196398-01310 £12.43 1
40 SEAT, VALVE 196398-01340 £5.72 1
41 SPRING, VALVE XV550003200 £4.73 1
42 SCREW XP654001620 £6.92 1
43 NUT, LOCK M10 26776-100002 £1.25 1




) 14 237754y F(D2AIX-EP & D36X)
Fig. CLAMP BRACKET (D27X-EP & D36X)

3943424441

52 505554

TS

63

(

3]
30
61

32
36 |

Ny FY—
BATTERY

pos description number price qty
44 WASHER, 4 22117-040000 £1.25 1
45 O-RING 1B S7.0 24345-000070 POA 1
46 BALL, STEEL 3/16 24190-060001 £0.99 2
47 HOLDER 196398-01400 £42.21 2
48 SPRING 196399-01460 £7.45 2
49 PLUG, CHECK VALVE 196398-01410 £89.39 2
50 SEAT, VALVE 196398-01340 £5.72 2
51 O-RING 1B S7.0 24345-000070 POA 2
52 O-RING, 1BP11.0 24315-000110 £1.49 2
53 O-RING 1B P-12.5 24315-000125 POA 2
54 PISTON 196398-01500 £5.75 1
55 O-RING, 1AP8.0 24311-000080 £1.25 1
56 VALVE, MANUAL 196398-01600 £89.39 1
57 O-RING, 1BP7.0 24315-000070 £1.17 1
58 O-RING, 1BP9.0 24315-000090 £1.49 1
59 O-RING, 1BP10A 24315-240100 £1.17 1
60 MOTOR ASSY, DC 196398-05070 POA 1
61 O-RING, 1AS67.0 24341-000670 £2.74 1
62 BOLT, M6X18 196398-05130 £6.20 3
63 WASHER, 6 196398-01160 £0.92 3
64 TUBE ASSY, A 196640-07912 £128.25 1
66 TUBE ASSY, B 196640-07942 £42.21 1
68 ADAPTER, 90 196640-07961 £79.44 4
69 GROMMET, CABLE 196640-07991 £4.73 1
70 BOLT, M8X35 196640-10310 £2.74 3
71 WASHER, 8 196630-10370 £11.25 3
72 PLUG 196311-02080 £5.96 2
73 CYLINDER ASSY 196640-07600 £1494.68 1
75 WASHER, 17/33X2.0 196640-07670 £36.66 1
76 ROD ASSY 196640-07680 £20.73 1
78 SPRING, RELEASE 196640-07720 £3.34 5
79 GUIDE, SPRING 196640-07730 £102.03 5
80 SEAL, OIL FU0212KO0 196640-07750 £27.32 1
81 SEAL, OIL FQ0014C0 196640-07760 £14.90 1
82 RING, 20/28X2 196640-07780 £34.77 1
83 RING, BACK UP P39 196640-07790 £17.64 2
84 PIN, SPRING 2.0X12 22351-020012 £0.99 1
85 BALL, STEEL 5/32 24190-050001 £0.99 6
86 O-RING, 1AP16.0 24311-000160 £1.25 1
87 O-RING, 1AP39.0 24311-000390 £1.99 2
88 O-RING, 1AG45.0 24321-000450 £2.61 1
89 NUT, M16 26732-160002 £1.75 1
90 BOX ASSY, CONTROL 196640-07861 £834.24 1
91 SWITCH, TILT 196640-07881 £134.09 1
97 PLUG 196311-02080 £5.96 2




' XARW/ZAFZY T TS5y b (D36
Fig. 17 SWIVEL./STEERING BRACKET((DSB))

D36X-LEP]

pos description number price qty
1 COLLAR, 9/21 196630-01780 POA 1
2 BRACKET, SWIVEL 196640-03021 £333.83 1
3 CAP, GREASE NIPPLE 196630-03041 £4.23 4
4 WASHER, 30/50 196640-03060 £48.91 2
5 BUSH, 30X44 196640-03070 £2.74 2
6 SEAL, OIL VC30405 196640-03100 POA 2
7 BUSH, 30X39 196630-03120 £3.48 2
8 PLATE, FRICTION 196640-03171 £94.36 1
9 BOLT, M8 196630-03250 £7.45 1
10 SPRING, BRAKE 196630-03260 £11.92 1
11 COVER, BRAKE 196630-03270 £4.73 1
12 WASHER, THRUST 196311-03300 £6.47 2
13 BUSH, 18/24X40 196640-03300 £42.21 1
14 BUSH, 18/24X20 196640-03310 £1.99 2
15 WASHER, 19/30X1.0 196640-03330 £1.84 2
16 PIPE, CONNECTOR 196640-03560 £169.18 1
17 LEVER, TILT LOCK R 196640-03601 £69.53 1
18 LEVER, TILT LOCK L 196640-03611 £67.05 1
19 COLLAR, TILT LOCK 196630-03632 £10.94 1
20 KNOB, ARM 196640-03850 £6.72 2
21 BEARING, SLEEVE 196630-06030 £70.68 4
22 NIPPLE, GRESAE MT6X1 196630-10850 £12.16 4
23 RING, 18 22243-000180 £1.99 2
24 PIN, COTTER 3.2X20 22413-320200 £1.25 1
35 BRACKET ASSY 196640-05011 £2184.21 1
37 BRACKET, HANDLE 196640-05050 POA 1
37-1 BRACKET, HANDLE 196640-05051 POA 1
38 BRACKET, LOWER MOUNT 196640-05081 POA 1
39 WASHER, 26/46 196640-05110 £17.14 1
40 BOLT, M10X35 196630-10330 £8.21 2
41 WASHER, 10 196630-10390 £30.05 2
42 WASHER, SPRING 10 22213-100000 £1.82 2
43 RING, 26 22243-000260 £1.99 1
44 HOUSING, LOWER MOUNT 196640-05212 £39.74 2
45 RUBBER, MOUNT 196640-05411 POA 2
46 SPACER, LOWER 196640-05420 £2.09 2
47 DAMPER,LOWER REVERSE 196640-05430 £4.23 2
48 DAMPER, LOWER MOUNT 196640-05440 £4.23 2
49 RUBBER, MOUNT 196640-05460 £76.97 2
50 BOLT, M12X162 196640-05471 £42.21 2
51 BOLT, M6X20 196630-10110 £3.73 8
52 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 8
53 WASHER, 12 196640-10410 £47.18 2
54 NUT, M12 26343-120002 £10.67 2
55 PIN 196640-03320 £34.76 1
57 SPRING, TILT LOCK 196640-03620 £3.74 1
65 WASHER, 10X1 196311-06900 £1.75 2




- '|9 RFF7Y TN PR &TF v/3i—4—Z(D36)
ig. STEERING HANDLE & UPPER CASE (D36)

FoIXYFasELTEY |
OPTIOINAL PART H

57 36460 10—
l/ n—£8

6364 66

pos description number price qty
1 CASE ASSY,GEAR UPPER 196640-02021 £1046.72 1
1-1 CASE ASSY, UPPER 196640-02022 £759.85 1
3 RUBBER, SEAL 196640-02150 POA 1
3-1 SEAL, RUBBER 196640-02151 £23.34 1
TUBE, OIL LEVEL 196630-02161 £19.61 1
NOZZLE, PILOT 196630-02181 £4.87 1
PLUG, RO1 23873-010000 £5.46 1
6-1 PLUG, RO2 23873-020000 £5.96 1
7 PLUG, RO3 23873-030000 £9.93 2
8 BRACKET, SHIFT 196640-02110 £283.03 1
8-1 BRACKET, SHIFT 196640-02111 £283.03 1
9 TUBE, EXHAUST 196640-02250 POA 1
10 GASKET, EXHAUST PIPE 196640-02260 POA 1
11 SEAL, RUBBER 196640-02280 £58.76 1
12 PLUG, M8X8 196630-02771 £5.72 1
13 GASKET, 14.5-8 196630-02781 £1.82 1
14 BOLT, M6X20 196630-10110 £3.73 3
15 BOLT, M6X25 196630-10120 £3.73 4
16 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 3
17 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 4
18 BRACKET, STEP L 196640-05130 £131.35 1
19 BRACKET, STEP R 196640-05140 £145.16 1
20 BOLT, M10X195 196640-05171 £156.68 2
21 WASHER, 10 196630-05180 £8.72 2
22 RUBBER, MOUNT SIDE 196630-05260 £48.40 2
23 BOOT, UPPER MOUNT 196630-05280 £19.37 2
24 PLATE, BOOT 196640-05300 £14.75 2
25 STOPPER 196640-05330 £82.96 2
26 STOPPER, MOUNT L 196640-05340 £89.87 1
27 STOPPER, MOUNT R 196640-05350 £89.87 1
28 RUBBER, FRONT MOUNT 196640-05361 £5.98 2
29 DAMPER, UPPER MOUNT 196640-05381 £3.92 2
30 BOLT, M8X60 196640-10320 £3.70 4
31 O-RING, 1AG40.0 24321-000400 £2.33 2
32 NUT, M10 26343-100002 £7.45 2
33 HANDLE, STEERING 196630-05511 POA 1
34 SHAFT, HANDLE 196630-05521 £27.32 1
35 GRIP ASSY 196630-05550 £64.56 1
37 RUBBER, HANDLE 196630-05570 £21.60 1
38 BUSH, 8 196630-05610 £1.75 1
39 SPRING, HANDLE 196630-05630 POA 1
39-1 SPRING, TILT LOCK 196640-03620 £3.74 1
40 BRAKE, GLIP 196630-05660 £2.74 1




Fig. I‘S’

inc.(1)~7

RFFY TN P& T v s3—4—Z(D36)
STEERING HANDLE & UPPER CASE (D36)

REFER TO FIG.2 1

FoNyFanyTEy | 61

OF’TIO‘NAL PART g
’L‘\n (57) /b 63

o~

6364 66

14—%

16—

pos description number price qty
41 TUBE, LUBRICATING 196630-07073 £69.51 1
42 SEAL, RUBBER 196630-07080 £4.23 1
43 SUPPORT, HANDLE 196630-05710 POA 1
43-1 SUPPORT, HANDLE 196630-05711 POA 1
44 BUSH, 14 196630-05760 £1.75 1
45 BUSH, HANDLE 32 196630-05770 £1.75 1
46 WASHER, 28 196630-05780 £5.86 2
47 WASHER, WAVE 29 196630-05790 £3.48 1
48 CABLE, REGULATOR 196640-06960 £19.61 2
49 BOLT, M6X20 196630-10110 £3.73 2
49-1 BOLT, M6X20 196630-10110 £3.73 1
50 BOLT, M8X25 196630-10210 £2.48 1
51 BOLT, M6X50 196630-10160 £4.23 1
51-1 BOLT, M8X55 196630-10250 £8.70 1
52 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 3
52-1 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 1
53 WASHER, 8 196630-10370 £11.25 2
54 WASHER, 10 196630-10390 £30.05 1
54-1 WASHER, 10 196630-10390 £30.05 2
55 SCREW, M5X25 196630-10460 £1.25 1
56 NUT, M6 26343-060002 £4.97 1
57 PLATE ASSY, SPLASH 796640-02250 £296.91 1
60 NUT, M6 196630-10030 £1.25 2
61 BOLT, M6X16 196630-10100 £3.73 1
62 BOLT, M6X50 196630-10160 £4.23 1
63 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 2
64 WASHER, SPRING 6 22213-060000 £0.99 2
65 DIPSTICK, OIL 196640-02171 £9.46 1




) 2 sy 7aw o (D36)
Fig. CYLINDER BLOCK(D36)

45\_@ u@‘\]é

0\43
W02
&
41-8 57

REFER TO FIG.10

§> REFER TO FIG.26

59

4843

®. REFER TO FIG.26

pos description number price qty
1 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 720380-01560 POA 1
1-1A BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 720380-01710 POA 1
1-1B BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 720380-01561 POA 1
3 PLUG, PT1/8 124060-01050 £2.48 1
4 PLUG, M24 120380-01750 £14.40 3
5 COVER 120380-01810 POA 1
6 PLUG, RO2 23871-020000 £2.74 1
7 SEAL WASHER 24S 43400-500570 POA 3
8 BUSH 120270-01380 £5.22 2
9 STUD, M8X18 120270-01890 £1.75 2
10 NUT, M8 120270-01910 £0.99 2
11 WASHER 120270-52170 £22.58 2
12 BUSH, 15X12 120380-01380 £3.73 2
14 BOLT, M12X108 120380-02070 £16.15 8
15 WASHER 120380-02080 £3.48 8
16 BOLT, M8X30 120270-02830 £1.49 12
17 BEARING, MAIN 720380-02800 £34.76 4
19 BEARING, THRUST 120380-02170 POA 1
20 BEARING, THRUST 120380-02180 £19.83 1
21 ZINC, ANTI-CORROSIVE 120270-09302 £9.23 1
22 GASKET 120270-09310 £1.25 1
23 VALVE, INTAKE 120380-11101 POA 3
24 VALVE, EXHAUST 120380-11111 POA 3
25 SPRING, VALVE 120380-11150 £20.86 6
26 SPRING, VALVE OUTER 120380-11120 £11.29 6
26-1 SPRING, VALVE OUTER 120380-11121 £12.16 6
27 SPRING, VALVE INNER 120380-11130 £8.29 6
27-1 SPRING, VALVE INNER 120380-11131 £8.94 6
28 RETAINER, SPRING 120380-11181 £4.39 6
28-1 RETAINER, SPRING 120380-11182 £4.73 6
29 RETAINER 120380-11191 £5.97 6
30 SEAL, VALVE STEM 120270-11340 £5.22 6
30-1 SEAL, VALVE STEM 120270-11340 £5.22 3
31 SEAL, VALVE STEM 124950-11340 £6.20 3
32 CAP 120270-11370 £7.46 6
33 COTTER, 7 120380-11350 POA 12
34 PIN, SPRING 2.5X 6 22351-025006 £0.99 3
35 NOZZLE 120380-39650 £47.32 3
36 FEEDER, OIL 120270-01501 £42.21 1
37 GASKET 120270-01531 POA 1
38 COVER, FILLER 124160-01751 £9.09 1
39 CASE, OIL SEAL 120380-01850 POA 1
40 SEAL, OIL 120380-01860 £2.74 1




. yry¥7oy o (D36)
Fig. CYLINDER BLOCK(D36)

REFER TO FIG.| O

O\ REFER TO FI6.26

REFER TO FIG.26

pos description number price qty
41 BOLT, M6X16 120270-02610 POA 1
42 O-RING, 1AG35.0 24321-000350 £1.99 1
43 O-RING, 1AG50.0 24321-000500 £2.61 1
44 SEAL, OIL 120380-02220 £10.67 1
45 SEAL, OIL 120380-02230 £6.20 1
46 BOLT, M6X30 120270-02630 £0.99 5
47 BOLT, M6X20 120270-02660 £0.99 12
48 CLAMP, CABLE A 196630-06770 £6.20 1
49 COVER ASSY, COOLER 720380-33500 POA 1
49-1 COVER ASSY, COOLER 720380-33501 £59.90 1
49-3 COVER ASSY, COOLER 720380-33503 £103.38 1
51 NIPPLE 120380-33530 £12.67 1
52 ZINC, ANTI-CORROSIVE 120270-09302 £9.23 2
53 GASKET 120270-09310 £1.25 2
54 PIPE 120380-33501 £14.29 1
55 PIPE 120380-33511 £79.44 1
56 PIPE 120380-33520 £4.73 1
57 CLIP, HOSE 120380-33601 £4.73 4
58 CLIP, HOSE 120380-33610 £2.25 1
59 STAY, DRAIN HOSE 120380-33620 £4.47 1
60 O-RING, 1AP32.0 24311-000320 £2.33 1
61 VALVE ASSY, CHECK 120270-39410 £47.18 3
63 GASKET 120380-33120 POA 1
63-1 GASKET 120380-33150 £617.49 1
63-2 GASKET 120380-33150 £617.49 1
64 GASKET 120380-33130 POA 1
64-1 GASKET 120380-33131 £13.69 1
64-3 GASKET 120380-33133 £23.84 1
64-4 GASKET 120380-33133 £23.84 1
65 PIPE 120380-33500 £14.29 1
65-1 PIPE 120380-33501 £14.29 1
66 PIPE 120380-33510 £14.29 1
66-1 PIPE 120380-33511 £79.44 1
67 PIPE 120380-33520 £4.73 1
68 CLIP, HOSE 120380-33600 POA 4
68-1 CLIP, HOSE 120380-33601 £4.73 4
69 O-RING, 1AP32.0 24311-000320 £2.33 1
70 CLIP, HOSE 120380-33610 £2.25 1
71 STAY, DRAIN HOSE 120380-33620 £4.47 1
72 CLAMP, CABLE A 196630-06770 £6.20 1




P/C NEWS No:YOOR3472-3
PUBLISHED:2004/1

16inc.17 ~ 31

14

REFER TO Fig.15,16,17

15

AT 3y
OPTIONAL

28

D36X-E
D36X-EP

@I 8A
S

17

3 AL

S, N

. ‘:,_,_L% —l
No.|BEEE B Fle.20 | JOF (Fla. 37 [FRE
| (372> (280 ASY| 796315-34800 — —
2 [oehesb 196316-34440 | 48670-300700 | Sxi
3 [phaAsy 196316-34450 | 49670-300600 | Sx1
4 ATPUAST—TN R N0, 37-66 | REHL NO. 38~67 Sx

CABLE, STEERING REF. NO. 37~58 REF. NO. 38~57

. W

¥ BERBRTATY,
[BREERT SRAR. LREROKELT (NO. 2~NO. 4) ERRERL T EE,
1 THE OLD MODEL CANNOT BE SUPPLIED
1

HEN YOU REPLACE THE OLD MOD
IMULTANEOUS REPLACEMENT OF

EL, PLEASE CARRY OUT

ALL THE NEW MODELS IN A TABLE. (NO.2~NO. 4)

\\ S
4 5

pos description number price qty
1 WHEEL ASSY, STEERING 796315-34800 £691.38 1
2 WHEEL ASSY, STEERING 196311-34420 POA 1
2-1 WHEEL ASSY, STEERING 196311-34421 £337.68 1
4 LABELYAMMAR XNE070101 £2.63 1
5 BRACKET SET 196315-34440 £112.91 1
6 BOLT XNE040302 £2.09 3
7 WASHER X36060P0000 POA 3
8 BOLT, M6X50 X00060N5050 POA 3
9 NUT, M6 X00060P1100 POA 3
10 WASHER XNA0301084 £1.84 3
11 HELM ASSY 196315-34450 £354.74 1
12 KEY X00041310 £5.53 1
13 WASHER X00041114 £1.38 1
14 NUT X00040962 £1.62 1
15 TUBE XNE060102 £27.32 1
16A PARTS ASSY, SPARE 796640-99570 £137.69 1
17 WASHER, 10 196630-10390 £30.05 1
18A ADAPTER, STEERING 196640-34210 £42.21 1
19 CAP, TILT 196630-34220 £62.07 1
20 CONNCTION KIT 196630-34250 £178.77 1
21 BUSH XA300638 £42.21 1
22 SPACER XA300639 £23.84 1
23 ROD END XB300860 £101.79 1
24 BOLT XA50407883 £8.94 1
25 WASHER XA50800854 £1.99 3
25-1 WASHER X40100P0000 POA 3
26 NUT XA50904094 £10.67 1
27 NUT XA50908358 £9.46 2
27-1 NUT XND035702 POA 2
28 WASHER, 10 22113-100000 £1.49 1
29 O-RING, 1AP16.0 24311-000160 £1.25 1
30 BOLT M10X 40 26113-100402 POA 1
31 NUT, M10 26713-100002 POA 1
32 HOOK ASSY, STEERING 196630-34300 £99.32 1
33 SPRING PIN 3X18 189010-15651 £2.98 1
34 HOOK, STEERING 196630-34320 £52.16 1
35 SPRING 196630-34330 £32.28 1
36 ADAPTER, STEERING 196630-34310 £101.79 1
37 CABLE, STEERING 8 196311-34680 £645.53 1
38 CABLE, STEERING 9 196311-34690 £605.96 1
39 CABLE, STEERING 10 196311-34500 £660.44 1
40 CABLE, STEERING 11 196311-34510 POA 1
41 CABLE, STEERING 12 196311-34520 £624.40 1
42 CABLE, STEERING 13 196311-34530 £677.81 1
43 CABLE 196311-34540 £484.57 1
44 CABLE, STEERING 15 196311-34550 £690.22 1
45 CABLE, STEERING 16 196311-34560 £700.16 1
46 CABLE, STEERING 17 196311-34570 £712.58 1
47 CABLE, STEERING 18 196311-34580 £722.50 1
48 CABLE, STEERING 19 196311-34590 £679.70 1
49 CABLE, STEERING 20 196311-34600 £688.91 1
50 CABLE 196311-34610 POA 1
51 CABLE, STEERING 22 196311-34620 £709.64 1
52 CABLE, STEERING 23 196311-34630 £723.47 1
53 CABLE, STEERING 24 196311-34640 £734.99 1
54 CABLE, STEERING 25 196311-34650 £751.12 1
55 CABLE, STEERING 26 196311-34660 £767.24 1
56 CABLE, STEERING 27 196311-34670 £778.75 1




i 21 7P/ IFECWHEL T
Fig. SHIFT DEVICE & C.W. PUMP

19
17

$
1823 9 2321
D27Y,D27Y-E

11

I =
g o139
30
40—O
32—
31—
35—

pos description number price qty
1 DETENT 196630-06060 POA 1
2 PIN, SHIFT ROD 196630-06070 £3.24 1
3 ROD, SHIFT 196630-06080 £14.90 1
4 CONNECTOR, ROD 196630-06090 £6.46 1
5 LEVER, SAFETY 196630-06110 POA 1
7 SHAFT, SHIFT 196640-06131 POA 1
8 BUSH, 16/12 196630-06150 £3.48 4
9 HANDLE, SHIFT 196630-06170 £25.35 1
9-1 HANDLE, SHIFT 196630-06170 £25.35 1
10 BRACKET, SWITCH 196630-06190 £3.48 1
12 LEVER ASSY, REVERSE 196630-06251 £49.52 1
15 SHAFT, LIMIT 196640-06311 £27.32 1
16 SPRING, DETENT A 196630-06330 £3.73 1
17 SPRING, DETENT B 196630-06340 £2.48 1
18 NUT, M6 196630-10030 £1.25 2
18-1 NUT, M6 196630-10030 £1.25 2
19 BOLT, M6X12 196630-10090 POA 1
19-1 SCREW, TAPPING M6X14 196630-10630 POA 1
20 BOLT, M6X16 196630-10100 £3.73 2
21 BOLT, M6X30 196630-10130 £3.73 1
21-1 BOLT, M6X30 196630-10130 £3.73 1
22 BOLT, M6X25 196630-10180 £1.84 1
23 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 2
23-1 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 2
24 PIN, 4X20 196630-10650 £1.99 3
25 CIRCLIP, C12 196630-10710 £1.62 1
26 SWITCH, SAFETY 120270-77101 POA 1
27 WASHER, 5 22133-050000 £1.49 1
28 PIN, COTTER 2.0X10 22413-200100 £0.99 1
29 BOOT, SHIFT ROD 196630-06450 £17.64 1
30 GUIDE, SHIFT ROD 196630-06460 £12.91 1
31 O-RING, 6 196630-06470 £1.25 1
32 WASHER, 6.5 196630-06480 £1.16 1
34A CAM ASSY, SHIFT L 196640-06551 POA 1
348 CAM ASSY, SHIFT LL 196641-06550 POA 1
36 PIN, SPRING 3.0X16 22351-030016 £0.99 1
37 BOLT, M6X20 196630-10190 £2.43 1
38 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 1
39 WASHER, 6 22137-060000 £1.25 1
40 O-RING, 1AP21.0 24311-000210 £1.75 1
41 NUT, LOCK M6 26753-060002 £1.99 1
43 HOUSING, PUMP 196640-08010 £76.97 1
45 INSERT 196640-08020 £44.70 1
47 PLATE 196640-08030 POA 1
47-1 PLATE, UPPER 196640-08031 £47.18 1
49 GASKET, WATER PUMP 196640-08040 POA 1
51 IMPELLER, PUMP 196640-08050 POA 1
51-1 IMPELLER, PUMP 196640-08051 £28.93 1
53 KEY, DRIVE SHAFT 196640-08080 £8.55 1
55 GUIDE, PIPE 196640-08110 £3.73 1
57 RUBBER, SEAL 196640-08130 POA 2
57-1 RUBBER, SEAL 196640-08131 £29.81 1
58 BOLT, M6X40 196630-10150 £2.74 4
59 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 4
60 PIN, PARALLEL 6X11 196630-10530 £1.50 2
61 SCREW, TAPPING M5X12 196630-10620 £1.25 2
62 O-RING, 1AG65.0 24321-000650 £2.74 1
64 O-RING, 1AP16.0 24311-000160 £1.25 1
66 PLUG, UPPER CASE 196640-08240 £1.75 1
67 PIECE, DISTANCE 196640-08250 £5.33 1
69A TUBE, WATER L=476 196640-08561 £80.65 1
698 TUBE, WATER L=539 196641-08560 £246.54 1




, O7E¥YHryr—2&70RS
an.22 LLOWER GEARS HOUSING
& PROPELLER

257992y 22.5(LL) JvsaY
FOR EXTENSION 22.5(LL)

inc.{7)~117

Faohs
PREVIOUS

pos description number price qty
1D CASE ASSY,GEAR LOWER 796640-02550 £4147.23 1
1E CASE ASSY,GEAR LOWER 796641-02550 £2539.25 1
1F CASE ASSY,GEAR LOWER 796642-02553 £2603.54 1
2B CASE ASSY, LOWER 196640-02500 £1029.50 1
4B BEARING, BH-1616 196640-04470 £24.83 1
5 ZINC, ANTI-CORROSIVE 196630-02670 £22.59 1
6 BOLT, M8X30 196630-10220 £8.94 3
6-1 BOLT, M8X30 196630-10220 £8.94 2
7 WASHER, 8 196630-10370 £11.25 3
7-1 WASHER, 8 196630-10370 £11.25 2
9B CASE, OIL SEAL 196640-02551 POA 1
108 HOUSING, BEARING 196640-02560 £393.98 1
12 SEAL, OIL SC25378 196640-02570 £3.97 4
13B GUIDE, OIL 196640-02610 £8.94 1
14B COVER, WATER INLETR 196640-02710 £27.34 1
15B COVER, WATER INLET L 196640-02720 £23.85 1
16 SPACER, OIL SEAL 196640-02750 £1.84 2
17 PLUG, M8X8 196630-02771 £5.72 3
18 GASKET, 14.5-8 196630-02781 £1.82 3
198 SHIM SET, 60/68 196640-02900 £13.92 1
19C SHIM SET, 72/62 196311-02310 £29.81 1
20 SHIM SET, 42 196630-02801 £18.40 1
22 BOLT, M10X35 196630-10330 £8.21 8
24 WASHER, 10 196630-10390 £30.05 8
25 SCREW, M5X30 196630-10451 £12.16 1
26 PIN, PARALLEL 6X11 196630-10530 £1.50 2
28B O-RING, 1AG45.0 24321-000450 £2.61 1
29 O-RING, 1AG75.0 24321-000750 £3.44 2
30 NUT, M5 26343-050002 £4.23 1
31B EXTENSION, 22.5 196641-02530 £292.97 1
34 NUT, M10 196640-10070 £3.24 6
35 STUD, 10X90 196640-10710 £17.20 6
36 NUT, M12X1.25 196640-04081 £3.97 1
37D SHAFT ASSY, DRIVE L 196640-04051 £868.99 1
38D SHAFT ASSY, DRIVE LL 196641-04051 £852.48 1
40 PINION, 13T 196640-04171 £146.49 1
42 GEAR ASSY, Z=24 196640-04201 £360.02 1
43B COLLAR, 20/30%2.0 196640-04240 £17.64 1
44B GEAR, Z=24 196640-04251 £1028.56 1
45B COLLAR SET, 25/30 196640-04260 £81.94 1
46B CLUTCH, DOG 196640-04311 POA 1
48 SHAFT, PROPELLER 196640-04331 POA 1
48-1 SHAFT, PROPELLER 196640-04332 £1986.07 1
49B PLUNGER, SHIFT 196640-04350 £19.35 1
50 SLIDE 196640-04360 £23.84 1
51B PIN, CROSS 196640-04370 £10.43 1
52B RING, CROSS PIN 196640-04410 £4.97 1




, Ay —2& 70>
F'g<22 LOWER GEARS HOUSING
& PROPELLER

M@
197259v2y 22 5(LL) Myhs9
FOR EXTENSION 22.5(LL)

la
inc.{7)~117

FaoHy
PREVIOUS

pos description number price qty
53B SPRING, SHIFT 196640-04430 £16.39 1
54B BEARING, HK2520 196640-04460 £21.59 1
55B BEARING, RNA4904R 196640-04480 £29.85 1
56 BEARING, AZ254211 196630-04930 £52.12 1
57B BEARING, BALL 6008 24101-060084 £17.39 1
58B BEARING, 30207H 24142-302070 £39.74 1
59B NUT, PROPELLER 196640-09903 POA 1
60B NUT, PROPELLER 196640-09903 POA 1
61B NUT, LOCK 196640-09970 POA 1
62B SPACER ASSY, FRONT 196640-09911 £48.40 1
64B SPACER 196640-09921 POA 1
65B PROPELLER, 11.5X12 196640-09140 £416.60 1
66)J PROPELLER, 11.5X9 196640-09110 £416.60 1
66K PROPELLER, 11.5X10 196640-09120 £416.60 1
66L PROPELLER, 11.5X10.5 196640-09200 £816.85 1
66M PROPELLER, 11.5X11 196640-09130 £416.60 1
66N PROPELLER, 11.5X11.5 196640-09210 £716.22 1
66P PROPELLER, 11.5X12.5 196640-09220 £816.85 1
66R PROPELLER, 11.5X13 196640-09150 £416.60 1
66S PROPELLER, 11.5X14 196640-09160 £416.60 1
66T PROPELLER, 11.5X15 196640-09170 £416.60 1
67 PIN, COTTER 3.2X45 22413-320450 £1.25 1




Fie 2 1

wITHAY) T &FO0F 2

OP COWLING & FUEL TANK
(D27X &D36)
(D27 X & D36)

D36

34\

ipc.(34)~

pos description number price qty
1 TANK ASSY, FUEL 796632-11500 £1078.57 1
3 LABEL 183251-07190 £1.99 1
4 LABEL, YANMAR 196630-11060 £4.73 2
5 CAP 196630-11110 £32.29 1
6 GAUGE, LEVEL 196630-11161 £94.35 1
7 WASHER, 5 196630-11190 £1.25 4
8 GASKET, GAUGE L 196630-11210 £2.25 1
9 SCREW, M5X16 26553-050162 £1.49 4
10 TUBE ASSY, FUEL 196630-11301 £148.98 1
11 JOINT 196630-11311 £30.50 1
12 COLLAR 196630-11320 £3.24 2
13 CLIP, 15 196630-11330 £1.99 4
14 HOSE, 950 196630-11350 £16.39 2
15 HOSE, 2000 196630-11360 £34.76 1
16 VALVE ASSY 196630-11400 £52.16 1
18 CLIP, HOSE 196630-11390 £5.96 2
21 NUT, M8 196630-10050 £35.11 2
22 BOLT, M6X16 196630-10100 £3.73 6
23 BOLT, M6X20 196630-10110 £3.73 4
24 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 10
26 BRACKET, TOP COWLING 196640-12051 £35.67 2
28 LEVER, CLAMP 196640-12061 £16.42 2
31 PLATE, BRACKET 196640-12080 £39.75 2
32 MOLDINGS 196630-12101 £52.16 1
34 COWLING ASSY, TOP 196640-12100 £951.96 1
40 SEAL, TOP COWL 196640-12031 £27.32 1
43 LABEL, MARK 196630-12312 £23.84 2
44 LABEL 196630-12332 POA 1
45 LABEL, MARK 196630-12370 POA 1
46 LABEL, MARK 196630-12390 £6.72 1
47 WASHER, 6 120270-12180 £10.58 4
49 SEAL, BRACKET 196640-12261 £1.84 2
50 HANDLE, CLAMP 196640-12410 £86.90 2
51 BUSH, HANDLE 196640-12420 £2.48 2
52 WASHER, WAVE 196640-12431 £0.99 2
53 WASHER, 8.5/25 196640-12440 £1.78 2
54 WASHER, SPRING 6 22213-060000 £0.99 6
55 WASHER, SPRING 8 22213-080000 £0.99 2
56 GASKET, 15X1.0 23418-150000 £1.25 4
57 O-RING, 1AP12.5 24311-000125 £1.25 2




pos description number price qty
1 NUT, M6 196630-10030 £1.25 4
2 NUT, M6 196630-10030 £1.25 4
3 BOLT, M6X65 196630-10080 £4.23 1
4 BOLT, M6X40 196630-10150 £2.74 4
5 BOLT, M6X50 196630-10160 £4.23 2
5-1A BOLT, M6X50 196630-10160 £4.23 1
5-1B BOLT, M6X65 196630-10080 £4.23 1
6 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 4
7 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 4
7-1 WASHER, SPRING 6 22213-060000 £0.99 4
8 BOLT, M6X16 196630-10100 £3.73 4
8-1 STUD, M6 196630-10420 £7.45 4
9 SCREW, TAPPING M5X12 196630-10620 £1.25 2
10 WASHER, 5 196630-11190 £1.25 2
11 COWLING ASSY, BOTTOM 196640-12500 POA 1
13 RUBBER, SEAL 196640-12810 POA 1
13-1 RUBBER, COWL SEAL 196640-12811 £9.93 1
14 COLLAR, BOTTOM 196640-12550 £26.84 4
15 HOOK, CLAMP 196640-12611 £3.48 2
16 SHIM, HOOK 196640-12630 £1.25 6
16-1 SHIM, HOOK 196640-12630 £1.25 8
17 CONNECTOR, FUEL 196630-12652 POA 1
18 PLUG, 6.5 196630-12720 £1.75 2
19 GROMMET, SHIFT 196630-12730 £2.48 2
20 GROMMET, SHIFT ROD 196630-12740 £2.53 1
21 COVER, WIRE 196630-12750 £6.20 1
22 GROMMET, BOTTOM 196640-12820 £1.49 8
23 WASHER, 6.5/25 196640-12830 £9.46 4
24 PLATE, SEAL 196640-12990 POA 2
25 HOLDER 120270-77960 £5.72 1
26 WASHER, SPRING 6 22213-060000 £0.99 4
27 GASKET 120380-01690 POA 1
27-1 GASKET 120380-01700 £39.18 1
27-2 GASKET 120380-01691 POA 1
27-3 GASKET 120380-01710 £44.69 1
28 BOLT, M8X25 196630-10210 £2.48 2
29 BOLT, M8X30 196630-10220 £8.94 3
30 BOLT, M8X55 196630-10250 £8.70 6
30-1 BOLT, M8X55 196630-10250 £8.70 7
31 WASHER, 8 196630-10370 £11.25 11
31-1 WASHER, 8 196630-10370 £11.25 12
32 PIN, PARALLEL 6X11 196630-10530 £1.50 2
33 WASHER, SPRING 8 22213-080000 £0.99 11
33-1 WASHER, SPRING 8 22213-080000 £0.99 12
34 GROMMET, HARNESS 196630-12701 £4.73 1




P/C NEWS No:YOOR3472-4
PUBL ISHED:2006/3

REFER TO Fig. 31

REFER TO Fig.31

1,2inc.3~20
»

pos description number price qty
2 PARTS ASSY, SPARE 796640-99560 £274.67 1
3 NUT, M6 196630-10030 £1.25 3
4 BOLT, M6X30 196630-10130 £3.73 3
5 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 2
6 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 1
8 SPACER 196630-34090 £64.56 1
10 BRACKET ASSY 196640-34100 £129.12 1
12 LEVER, CLAMP 196630-34020 £14.90 2
13 PIN, CLAMP 196630-34030 £4.73 2
14 WASHER, WAVE 196630-34050 £0.99 4
15 END ASSY, CABLE 196630-34200 £67.04 2
16 WASHER, 8 196630-10370 £11.25 2
17 PIN, SPRING 3X12 196630-10560 £1.49 2
18 HOOK, CABLE 196630-34110 £52.16 2
19 SPRING, END 196630-34120 £9.93 2
20 END, CABLE 196630-34130 £29.81 2
21A CABLE, 75X 1500 27720-301500 £121.67 2
21B CABLE, 75X 2000 27720-302000 £134.09 2
21C CABLE, 75X 2500 27720-302500 £141.53 2
21D CABLE, 75X 3000 27720-303000 £148.98 2
21E CABLE, 75X 3500 27720-303500 £161.38 2
21F CABLE, 75X 4000 27720-304000 £168.84 2




pos description number price qty
2 CONTROLLER ASSY 796640-99590 £2152.64 1
Fig. 29 ;-l \A—R;Itl és g 8'3 EA(F471) 4 CONTROLLER ASSY 796640-34320 POA 1
REMOTE CONTROL (TYPE-1) 5 BOLT, M5X12 120270-02550 £3.97 1
6 BOLT, M6X16 120270-02610 POA 2
A 3 57 \ -
4 58 8 BOLT, M6X40 120270-02650 £0.99 1
r_sf_‘ p eI 328 inc.5~53  inc.59~73 61 9 BOLT, M6X60 120270-02740 £1.25 2
56 55 COMPONENT:PARTSREFER 10 FIG.32 -~ Silomt 1en 50 | 10 NUT, M6 196630-10030 £125 1
<‘7‘;3;7""E“K ﬁ@ 11 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 2
60 72 > 12 WASHER, 6 196630-10360 £1.75 4
@,& @ 13 COVER, WIRE 196630-12750 £6.20 1
L 14 COLLAR, COVER 114350-45340 £2.74 3
15 BAND, 140 121750-59890 £2.74 1
16 LEVER, STOP 120270-61990 £99.13 1
17 SCREW, M6 120270-66920 £7.45 1
e = 18 NUT, CAP M6 120270-66930 £1.99 1
b'&7’\"77‘10%‘/7t . 19 SPACER 120270-67100 £14.90 2
OPTIONAL PART 20 BRACKET 120270-67110 £72.00 1
\‘ N 21 GROMMET 120270-67120 £2.74 3
e 3 22 JOINT 120270-67130 £17.64 1
N o7 23 JOINT 120270-67140 £24.83 1
24 WIRE, STOP 120270-67150 £21.60 1
. 25 HARNESS, WIRE 120270-77350 POA 1
——y @/’/ o5 26 STOPPER 120270-77740 £3.97 1
o ;Y% Tatiine.26~28 27 GROMMET 120270-77830 £4.73 1
A e AR L 28 HARNESS, WIRE 120270-77840 POA 1
~=ry, 29 RELAY ASSY 120270-77451 £257.50 1
30 NUT, M6 196630-10030 £1.25 2
31 WASHER, 6 120270-12180 £10.58 2
32 RELAY, MAGNETIC 120270-77511 POA 1
33 BRACKET, RELAY 120270-77591 £101.79 1
34 WASHER, SPRING 6 22213-060000 £0.99 2
35 BRACKET ASSY 120270-77470 £382.37 1
36 NUT, M6 196630-10030 £1.25 1
37 BOLT, M6X65 196630-10080 £4.23 1
38 WASHER, 6 120270-12180 £10.58 2
39 RELAY, MAGNETIC 120270-77511 POA 1
40 BRACKET, RELAY 120270-77600 £124.15 1
41 WASHER, SPRING 6 22213-060000 £0.99 2
42 PLATE 120270-77520 £47.18 1
43 SOLENOID, STOP 120270-77530 £521.41 1
45 BRACKET, SOLENOID 120380-77541 £156.42 1
46 HARNESS, WIRE 120270-77770 POA 1
47 WASHER, SPRING 6 22213-060000 £0.99 3




_ N—%ZX & YEAL(T4T71)
Flg~29 HARNESS &
REMOTE CONTROL (TYPE-1)

3 57
s A 584
Lt £ F— 1= FIg. 328 ne.5=33 ine.59~73 8
56 55 CO(APONENT:P‘AR‘%&REF‘I—:’;’? 10 FI1.32 %Q Iaioneten i

TIA=%
HOUR METER

Y%ﬁ%wft >
wm_ PART
:.:.:.;::'a:._m»..,..' o B

ner acear GG

h t-77F vy \ ’

e gy
SWIICIL SATFLY

A ot o v/
4 Q) _AEGULATON 25
o/ Dy T
R latinc.26~28 i
fayena \w»\(, - 45
)

ATIRL
SENDER. OIL o)1, ) ¢ p 1o
PRESSUNE  go{ ENOID RELAY

pos description number price qty
48 WASHER, SPRING 6 22213-060000 £0.99 2
49 WASHER, SPRING 6 22213-060000 £0.99 1
50 PIN, COTTER 2.0X10 22413-200100 £0.99 1
51 NUT, M5 26713-050002 £2.25 1
52 NUT, LOCK M6 26753-060002 £1.99 1
53 SEAL WASHER 6S 43400-500390 POA 2
54 CONTROLLER ASSY 196630-34340 POA 1
55 BOX, CONTROL 196630-34350 POA 1
56 PIPE 120270-77790 £34.28 1
58 CONTROLLER ASSY 720380-34340 £590.15 1
59 LAMP, ALARM 120270-77610 POA 1
60 HARNESS, WIRE 120270-77750 £231.71 1
61 BODY, PANEL 120270-91010 £131.58 1
63 METER, HOUR 120270-91110 £227.04 1
65 TACHOMETER ASSY 120380-91410 £568.75 1
66 BOLT, M6X16 120270-02610 POA 1
67 WASHER, 6 120270-12180 £10.58 1
68 SENSOR 120270-75350 £135.76 1
69 BRACKET 120270-75360 £153.94 1
70 NUT, M18 120270-75370 £11.42 1
72 TACHOMETER 120380-91100 £416.60 1
73 WASHER, SPRING 6 22213-060000 £0.99 1




_ VIT75&F a7 FN4T
Fig. SIDE COVER & INTAKE PIPE

521557 59 54

L
1A s
LN

8

46
c>—49

40
48

22

0,D27Y-E

pos description number price qty
1 PLUG, PT1/8 124060-01050 £2.48 1
3 COVER ASSY 120380-01401 £310.14 1
3-1 COVER ASSY 120380-01402 £310.14 1
5 PLUG, M14 120270-01460 £17.97 1
5-1 PLUG, PT1/4 120270-01470 £5.33 1
7 GASKET 120380-01411 POA 1
7-1 GASKET 120380-01412 POA 1
7-2A GASKET 120380-01520 £22.12 1
7-2B GASKET 120380-01413 £28.26 1
8 BUSH 120270-01421 £49.31 1
9 BOLT, M6X40 120270-02650 £0.99 6
10 BOLT, M6X20 120270-02660 £0.99 5
11 BOLT, M6X50 120270-02720 £1.25 1
13 BELT 120380-01430 £55.76 1
15 SEAL WASHER 6S 43400-500390 POA 2
23 ZINC, ANTI-CORROSIVE 120270-09302 £9.23 2
24 GASKET 120270-09310 £1.25 2
25 BOLT, M6X16 120270-02610 POA 3
26 BOLT, M6X20 120270-02660 £0.99 6
31 PIPE, AIR INTAKE 120380-12010 £59.61 1
32 PIPE, AIR INTAKE 120380-12020 £59.61 1
33 PIPE, AIR INTAKE 120380-12030 £59.61 1
36 RETAINER 120380-12050 £4.47 3
37 WASHER, 6 120270-12180 £10.58 3
38 BOLT, M6X20 120270-02660 £0.99 2
39 PUMP ASSY, WATER 120270-42101 £1434.68 1
40 NUT, M8 120270-01940 £3.00 1
42 SHAFT, PUMP DRIVING 120270-42021 £154.37 1
43 IMPELLER 120270-42031 £59.68 1
44 BEARING 120270-42040 £26.08 2
45 SEAL, TCV20107 120270-42050 £56.58 2
46 PULLEY 120270-42062 £89.87 1
47 BOLT, M4X32 120270-42150 £9.21 1
48 WASHER, 8 22133-080000 £2.15 1
49 RING, 28 22253-000280 £1.99 1
50 PIN, PARALLEL M3X 8 22312-030080 £1.25 1
51 O-RING, 1AP20.0 24311-000200 £1.77 1
52 BOLT, M6X25 120270-02620 £0.99 2
53 BOLT, M6X50 120270-02720 £1.25 5
53-1 BOLT, M6X50 120270-02720 £1.25 6
54 VALVE 120270-42070 POA 1
54-1 VALVE 120270-42071 £12.92 1
55 CAP, VALVE 120380-42090 £37.23 1
56 THERMOSTAT 120270-49201 POA 2
56-1 THERMOSTAT 120270-49202 POA 2
58 COVER, THERMOSTAT 120380-49220 £225.23 1
58-1 COVER, THERMOSTAT 120380-49221 £225.23 1
58-2 COVER, THERMOSTAT 120380-49222 £131.35 1
60 GASKET 120380-49230 £2.86 1
60-1 GASKET 120380-49231 POA 1
61 CASE, THERMOSTAT 120270-49300 £2.48 1




N=FR&YEIAL (547 2)
Fig.3o HARNESS &
REMOTE CONTROL. (TYPE-2)

&) @ Fub Ay F
30

poRYFaIIELTEY
OPTIONAL PARTS

TILT SWITCH

30=L5M
31=L7M

FurUL— ISRAFal
TILT RELAY EXTENSION

Siamien e YLIAF
TARTER RI
STARTER RELAY  ¢olénoiD €

S t—7F 121 ¥
SWITCH, SAFETY

oA
RELAY
v
195 = 2
SENDER, OIL PRESSURE

arvA =
JL/AFY L~ 25—9
SOLENOID RELAY  STARTER

rAKISLS
LAMP, ALAR@

~ )
<<j D

SeIrAn

pos description number price qty
1 CONTROLLER ASSY 796630-99620 £820.23 1
2 CABLE ASSY, STOPPER 196630-34400 £235.88 1
3 CLAMP, CABLE A 196630-06770 £6.20 2
4 NUT, M6 196630-10030 £1.25 2
5 BOLT, M6X16 196630-10100 £3.73 2
6 WASHER, 6 196630-10350 £11.51 2
7 CABLE, STOP 196630-34410 £129.12 1
8 BRACKET, CABLE 196630-34420 £86.90 1
9 WASHER, SPRING 6 22213-060000 £0.99 2
10 GROMET, 4.0X3 29311-043000 £13.92 1
11 HARNESS, WIRE 120270-77370 £287.90 1
12 STOPPER 120270-77740 £3.97 1
13 HARNESS, WIRE 120270-77820 £222.85 1
17 GROMMET 120270-77830 £4.73 1
18 RELAY ASSY 120270-77451 £257.50 1
19 NUT, M6 196630-10030 £1.25 2
20 WASHER, 6 120270-12180 £10.58 2
21 RELAY, MAGNETIC 120270-77511 POA 1
22 BRACKET, RELAY 120270-77591 £101.79 1
23 WASHER, SPRING 6 22213-060000 £0.99 2
24 HARNESS, WIRE 120270-77760 £323.02 1
25 PLATE ASSY 120270-91360 £116.70 1
26 COVER, WIRE 196630-12750 £6.20 1
28 BAND, 140 121750-59890 £2.74 1
29 HARNESS, WIRE 120270-77770 POA 1
30 PIPE 120270-77880 £39.74 1
31 PIPE 120270-77890 £64.56 1




NAI2 UEIA/NAC P (XT3 )

NA12 REMOTE CONTROL HANDLE (OPTIONAL)

63
676616656764 6362 6160

L%
/'—.B:—:A @
/’2#!!
OPRE

B

pos description number price qty
1 BOX, CONTROL 196630-34350 POA 1
2 BUSH XNA020003 £2.31 1
3 BUSH XNA080113 £2.76 1
4 SCREW M 6X90 X19060M9040 £13.61 3
5 SPACER XNA120108 £8.20 3
6 WASHER XNA0301084 £1.84 3
7 NUT X00060P1200 £2.53 3
8 WASHER XNA080112 £3.00 1
9 BUSH XNA080110 £1.62 2
10 WASHER XNA080126 POA 1
11 ROLLER XNA080116 POA 1
12 WASHER XNA080157 £6.72 1
13 BUSH XNA080120 £2.09 2
14 WASHER X42080P0000 POA 1
15 BOLT X30080N3022 £9.21 1
16 SCREW M 4X10 X08040M1010 £1.38 2
17 ROLLER XNA050121 £4.84 1
18 cLIP XNA080122 £2.09 1
19 SWITCH ASSY. NEUTRAL XNA120115 £91.87 1
20 SCREW M 2X 6 X08020M0606 £2.34 2
21 LEVER, FREE THROTTLE XNA120205 POA 1
22 SCREW M 3X15 X08030M1515 £1.84 2
23 SPRING XNA080128 £1.16 5
24 DRUM ASSY, THROTTLE XNA080156 £62.21 1
29 ROLLER, THROTTLE XNA080123 £3.00 1
30 SCREW M 5X12 X17050M1212 £2.53 2
31 CLIP, ROLLER XNA080152 £5.53 1
32 BUSH XNA080119 £2.31 1
33 SPRING XNA080127 £7.61 1
34 SCREW M 4X 6 X08040M0606 £0.92 2
35 NUT M 5 X00050P1200 £1.84 2
36 BOLT M 5X25 X00050N2525 £3.70 2
37 GEAR, DRIVE XNA080101 £73.73 1
38 PLATE ASSY XNA080147 £122.11 1
49 ARM ASSY, BRAKE XNA080114 £19.13 1
51 GEAR ASSY, SHIFT XNA080102 £34.76 1
54 HOUSING, REAR XNA120202 £135.94 1
55 TERMINAL XND060200 £19.83 2
56 WASHER XNA050111 POA 1
57 BRAKE ADJUST ASSY XNA120110 £6.95 1
59 SNAP RING X82060P100 £1.25 3
60 COVER, WIRE XNA121202 POA 1
61 HOUSING, FRONT XNA120201 POA 1




Fig. 32

NARR UBINAY L (TS ar)
NA12 REMOTE CONTROL HANDLE (OPTIONAL)

63
/6766 16656764 6362 6160

72

i

- 1 = et
51 54 555657

-69
{-89

pos description number price qty
62 PANEL, BACK XNA120203 £69.12 1
63 SCREW, M5X18 X17050M1818 £2.74 7
64 CAP, LEVER XNA121203 £7.21 1
65 HANDLE, NEUTRAL LOCK XNA080121 £27.65 1
66 BRACKET XNA080138 £122.11 1
67 LEVER, HANDLE XNA120204 £39.74 1
68 BAND XNA0301083 £3.70 2
69 SCREW M5X20 X08050M2020 £3.00 1
70 IGNITTION SWITCH ASY X3711094601 POA 1
71 DECAL XNA121201 POA 1
72 WASHER XNAO080118 £4.84 1
73 WASHER X38050P0000 £1.84 2
74 MARK X6728495600 POA 1
75 SPACER XNAO080125 £3.70 1
76 BUZZER X3850087D10 POA 1
77 WIRE HARNESS X3662087D00 POA 1
80 EMERGENCY SWITCH ASY X3782094403 POA 1
81 LOCK XNA120106 £37.23 1
82 GLIP XNA120105 £39.74 1
83 SPRING XNA080134 £3.22 1
84 SCREW M 5X10 X08050M1010 £1.84 1
85 SWITCH ASSY XNA120114 POA 1
87 CAP, GRIP XNA120112 £17.14 1
88 CAP, TRIM SWITCH XNA0301074 £24.83 1
89 MARK, SIGP XNJO10111 £3.46 1
90 MARK XNA120121 £3.70 1
91 WIRE ASSY, LEAD XNJ022300 POA 1




34 bovaam sy (72 3)

Fig. SPECIAL TOOL (OPTIONAL)
1

TEST TOOL SET (A)

19

@23‘ 25 27 26 21 _—
29 W 5%) o 18

<
©

39, 41

45POUER HEAD SET (C),,

P

LOWER UNIT SET (D) 101
102
T T | |
76- 103107109110105112
70] @ o 104108 ) 111106
Al Dol L LY
167
i
o 134 116
75 @ 120 140
ATt
139 [NSpr69 =
88 ’ ) 41113
8 oo 44T B ligg
142 128
. 5 4 @143% Si% )
126
85 132 © 145 | |122
L& 93 @ EO1wS 127
a6 747 ®130

pos description number price qty
1 TOOL ASSY 720270-91110 £3061.93 1
2 TACHOMETER SET 120270-99250 £1811.81 1
3 TACHOMETER, HM-620 173100-92100 £1555.76 1
4 SENSOR 173100-92110 £348.77 1
5 EXTENSION 173100-92120 £117.04 1
6 BRACKET 120270-99020 £12.41 1
7 BOLT, M6X 12 PLATED 26106-060122 £1.03 1
8 THERMOMETER ASSY 120270-99281 £747.85 1
10 CASE 120270-99271 £32.80 1
11 SENSOR ASSY 120270-99420 £208.31 3
12 RETAINER ASSY 120270-99320 £18.96 3
14 PIECE 120270-99340 £28.10 3
16 SENSOR 120270-99430 £168.52 3
17 REPAIR KIT 720270-92210 POA 1
18 PIPE, DRAIN 120270-39710 £32.28 1
19 GAUGE, THICKNESS 173100-92150 £48.70 1
20 PUMP, GREASE 196311-92450 £152.17 1
21 JOINT 196630-92460 £57.10 1
22 WRENCH, FILTER 127610-92750 POA 1
23 WRENCH, FILTER 171340-92760 £18.38 1
24 TOOL ASSY, FLYWHEEL 120270-99710 £170.88 1
25 TOOL, WHEEL REMOVER 120270-99850 £74.92 1
26 TOOL, FLYWHEEL 120270-99870 £73.88 1
27 BOLT, M8X 16 PLATED 26106-080162 £0.99 2
28 BOLT, M8X 75 PLATED 26116-080754 POA 3
29 NUT, M8 26716-080002 £1.25 3
30 TOOL ASSY 120270-99720 £264.48 1
31 JIG, INJECTOR TIMING 120270-99800 £168.52 1
32 TOOL, ADJUSTING 120270-99881 £30.44 1
33 TOOL, INJECTOR 120270-99840 £58.51 1
34 TOOL, VALVE ADJUST 120270-99860 £182.58 1
35 SHAFT 120270-99900 £56.19 1
36 SHAFT 120380-99900 £65.05 1
37 CLAMP, 18 23080-018000 £3.24 3
38 PUMP 28210-000080 POA 1
39 TOOL ASSY,POWER HEAD 720270-92200 £1239.61 1
40 GAUGE, THICKNESS 173100-92150 £48.70 1
41 TOOL SET, INJECTOR 120270-99730 £311.30 1
42 HOLDER 120270-93010 £42.14 1
43 HOLDER, INJECTOR 120270-93020 £156.80 1
44 BOX 120270-99750 £177.89 1
45 TOOL, STEM SEAL 120270-99830 £39.79 1
47 TOOL ASSY,LOWER UNIT 720380-92100 £1874.28 1
51 TOOLKIT, BUILD-UP 196640-92080 £88.95 1
52 TOOL, FRONT GEAR A 196640-92810 £18.97 1
53 TOOL, FRONT GEAR B 196640-92830 £39.79 1
57 TOOL KIT, BUILD-UP 196640-92090 £88.95 1
58 TOOL, REAR GEAR A 196640-92820 £21.56 1
59 TOOL, REAR GEAR B 196640-92840 £42.14 1
61 TOOL,GEAR INSTALLING 196640-92100 £145.14 1
62 TOOL, GEAR A 196630-92850 £145.14 2
64 TOOL, GEAR B 196640-92860 £15.47 1
65 BOLT, M8X100 PLATED 26116-081002 £1.75 2




Fie. 34

bosaams (o
SPECIAL TOOL (OPTION

0

73

~)
AL)

Mé@

TEST TQOL SET (A)

?*

28 25 27 26
2 %

17
32 34
33 36

ﬁ,}_.

-38

AIS

22

@%
23

39,

45POlUER HEAD SET (0)44

82

81
83
% 89 90

84—

iy {86
57-©1319132<)

LOWER UNIT SET (D)1 0

142
143

BOwS <

_-
w
[s <}
_._. _._- —_—
et it N

O O OO

14*% .

=

~/

.b;
O‘

140

——
——
Nw

\0

9’9:0@ 0

D S Y ]

145

WA NN NORONIN
O NN 00w
——

NN
[0 0NN

K
~N

pos description number price qty
66 NUT, M8 26716-080002 £1.25 2
68 TOOL, BERG REMOVE A 196640-92110 £554.32 1
69 TOOL 196630-92510 £259.81 1
70 TOOL, BOLT M14 196630-92520 £35.11 1
71 TOOL 196630-92530 £88.95 1
72 TOOL, PIN 6 196630-92540 £10.54 2
74 TOOL, PILLAR CASE 196640-92680 £108.63 2
75 WASHER, 14 22137-140000 £1.25 1
76 COTTER PIN 2.0X10 22417-200100 POA 2
77 NUT, M14 26736-140002 £2.15 1
81 TOOL,BERG BUILD-UP A 196640-92120 £258.43 1
82 TOOL, HOUSING A NB 196640-92760 £86.60 1
83 TOOL, HOUSING B NB 196640-92770 £59.94 1
84 O-RING, 1AP21.0 24311-000210 £1.75 1
88 SEAL, TOOL SET A 196640-92130 £93.65 1
89 TOOL, SEAL CASE B 196640-92720 £65.55 1
90 SPACER, OIL SEAL 196640-92730 £6.55 1
94 TOOL,BERG BUILD-UP B 196640-92140 £88.95 1
95 TOOL, SEAL CASE A NB 196640-92610 £86.60 1
96 TOOL, SEAL CASE B NB 196640-92620 £30.44 1
102 TOOL, BERG REMOVE C 196640-92160 £297.24 1
104 TOOL, NB LOWER CASE 196640-92550 £86.60 1
106 TOOL, NB LOWER CASE 196640-92560 £184.94 1
108 TOOL, NB LOWER CASE 196640-92570 £25.76 1
109 WASHER, 14 22137-140000 £1.25 2
111 0O-RING, 1AP21.0 24311-000210 £1.75 1
112 NUT, M14 26736-140002 £2.15 2
117 TOOL ASSY, GEAR 196640-92170 £32.80 1
118 BOLT, M10X190 196640-92870 £5.72 2
119 TOOL 196640-92920 £25.76 1
120 NUT, WING M10 26636-100002 £1.99 2
126 TOOL KIT, BUILD-UP 196640-92180 £22.00 1
127 SPACER, BACKLASH 196640-92930 £7.03 1
128 WASHER, 16 22137-160000 £1.25 1
129 WASHER, 24 22137-240000 £1.49 1
130 NUT, M16 26736-160002 £2.25 1
131 TOOL, NB LOWER CASE 196630-92580 £6.11 1
133 TOOL, SPACER B 196640-92690 £67.89 1
134 TOOL, SEAL CASE A 196640-92710 £81.91 1
136 TOOL, THRUST B 196640-92740 £63.19 1
138 TOOL, SEAL HOUSING A 196640-92780 £78.66 1
140 TOOL 196640-92910 £341.73 1
141 INDICATOR 196630-92940 £28.10 1
143 TOOL, SPLINE SLEEVE 196640-92950 £231.71 1
144 TOOL, DIAL GAUGE 196630-92960 £30.44 1
145 SPANNER 196327-92990 £245.78 1
146 BOLT, M6X 20 PLATED 26116-060202 £0.99 4
147 NUT, M10 26716-100002 £1.82 1




Fig. 35

NRyFoty b (F7>ar)
GASKET SET (OPTIONAL)

pos description number price qty
2 GASKET SET 720380-92600 POA 1
2-1 GASKET SET 720380-92601 POA 1
2-2 GASKET SET 720380-92602 £253.51 1
3 O-RING, 1AG35.0 24321-000350 £1.99 1
4 O-RING, 1AG40.0 24321-000400 £2.33 1
6 GASKET, COVER 120380-01410 POA 1
6-1 GASKET 120380-01411 POA 1
6-2 GASKET 120380-01412 POA 1
6-3 GASKET 120380-01520 £22.12 1
6-4 GASKET 120380-01413 £28.26 1
8 GASKET, BONNET 120380-11310 £52.14 1
10 GASKET 120380-11330 POA 1
10-1 GASKET 120380-11331 POA 1
10-2 GASKET 120380-11332 POA 1
12 GASKET, PUMP 120380-32030 POA 1
13 GASKET 120370-03160 POA 1
13-1 GASKET 120370-03161 POA 1
16 GASKET 120380-49230 £2.86 1
16-1 GASKET 120380-49231 POA 1
17 SEAL WASHER 6S 43400-500390 POA 3
18 SEAL WASHER 24S 43400-500570 POA 3
19 GASKET 120270-11840 £15.02 3
19-1 GASKET 120270-11841 £7.45 3
20 GASKET 120270-11790 £1.99 3
21 O-RING, 27.1/23.3 120270-53350 £1.49 3
22 SEAL WASHER 12S 43400-500450 POA 4
23 GASKET 120270-61020 POA 1
24 O-RING, 1AP5.0 24311-000050 £1.25 1
25 GASKET 120270-66120 £2.64 1
26 O-RING, 1AS20.0 24341-000200 £1.49 1
27 O-RING, 1AP7.0 24311-000070 £1.25 1
29 GASKET 120380-01690 POA 1
29-1 GASKET 120380-01700 £39.18 1
29-3 GASKET 120380-01691 POA 1
29-4 GASKET 120380-01710 £44.69 1
31 O-RING, 1AP16.0 24311-000160 £1.25 1
32 O-RING, 24.8/21.0 120270-53360 £1.75 3
33 GASKET 120270-11841 £7.45 3
34 PROTECTOR 120270-11890 POA 3
34-1 PROTECTOR 120270-11891 POA 3
34-2 PROTECTOR 120270-11892 POA 3
36 GASKET SET 796640-92600 POA 1
36-1 GASKET SET 796640-92601 POA 1
37 O-RING, 1AP22.4 24311-000224 £1.75 4
39 O-RING, 6 196630-06470 £1.25 1
40 O-RING, 1AP21.0 24311-000210 £1.75 1
41 WASHER, 28 196630-05780 £5.86 2
44 GASKET, EXHAUST PIPE 196640-02260 POA 1
46 RUBBER, SEAL 196640-02150 POA 1
46-1 SEAL, RUBBER 196640-02151 £23.34 1
47 O-RING, 1AG40.0 24321-000400 £2.33 2
48 0O-RING, 1AP12.5 24311-000125 £1.25 1
49 0O-RING, 1AG75.0 24321-000750 £3.44 2
50 GASKET, 13-8 196630-02780 POA 3
50-1 GASKET, 14.5-8 196630-02781 £1.82 3
51 SEAL, RUBBER 196630-07080 £4.23 1




P/C NEWS No:YOOR3472-3 '
PUBLISHED:2004/1 18inc.19 ~ 32

1

232628 2527 29 J

D36X-E
D36X-EP

@QOA
o™

127,
r2d-e
-29-e

REFER TO Fig.16,16,17
No.| BB 5% (Fle.20 | JT¥ (Fle.a7) (FRE

A77U»4 (290) ASY = J— —
sﬁzemna ASY 796315-34800

2 106316-34440 | 49670-300700 | Sx1

AELFoh
BEZEL KIT

ALAASY = -
3 Reiasy 196316-34450 | 49670-300600 | Sx1
4 |ATPUIE=Th BHLNO. 37-66 | R ND. 38~67 [ gy
Q‘Q..\REFEH 10 Fig.15.16. 17 CABLE, STEERING [ REF. NO. 37~58 REF. N0. 36~57
g.15. 18, 1 EEHRATICT

Tl
BREAT 38Ak. LEROREAT (NO. 2~NO. 4) RRRIRLTCHA,
THE OLD MODEL CANNOT BE SUPPLIED.
WHEN YOU REPLACE THE OLD MODEL, PLEASE CARRY OUT
SIMULTANEOUS REPLACEMENT OF ALL THE NEW MODELS IN A TABLE. (NO. 2~NO. 4)

OPTIONAL

|‘9|§|Z®ﬁ§&i§7ﬂlx'&bfi.|
THIS FIGURE IS NEWLY ADDED.

pos description number price qty
1 WHEEL ASSY, STEERING 196311-34421 £337.68 1
2 BRACKET SET 49670-300700 £116.70 1
5 HARDWARE KIT X2723916 POA 1
6 SCREW, TAPPING X3805110 POA 2
7 NUT, LOCK X3634318 POA 3
8 NUT, LOCK X3815817 POA 1
9 BOLT X3552710 POA 3
10 KEY X3548112 POA 1
11 WASHER X3531713 POA 3
12 WASHER X3535310 POA 1
13 SHAFT ASSY 49670-300600 £476.71 1
14 TUBE ASSY X3860314 POA 1
15 HARDWARE KIT X2742419 POA 1
16 BOLT X3557215 POA 3
17 BOLT X3553816 POA 2
18A PARTS ASSY, SPARE 796640-99570 £137.69 1
19 WASHER, 10 196630-10390 £30.05 1
20A ADAPTER, STEERING 196640-34210 £42.21 1
21 CAP, TILT 196630-34220 £62.07 1
22 CONNCTION KIT 196630-34250 £178.77 1
23 BUSH XA300638 £42.21 1
24 SPACER XA300639 £23.84 1
25 ROD END XB300860 £101.79 1
26 BOLT XA50407883 £8.94 1
27 WASHER X40100P0000 POA 3
28 NUT XA50904094 £10.67 1
29 NUT XNDO035702 POA 2
30 O-RING, 1AP16.0 24311-000160 £1.25 1
31 BOLT M10X 40 26113-100402 POA 1
32 NUT, M10 26713-100002 POA 1
33 HOOK ASSY, STEERING 196630-34300 £99.32 1
34 SPRING PIN 3X18 189010-15651 £2.98 1
35 HOOK, STEERING 196630-34320 £52.16 1
36 SPRING 196630-34330 £32.28 1
37 ADAPTER, STEERING 196630-34310 £101.79 1
38 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200020 £615.73 1
39 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200030 £623.20 1
40 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200040 £630.65 1
41 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200050 £635.60 1
42 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200060 £640.57 1
43 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200070 £645.53 1
44 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200080 £652.98 1
45 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200090 £657.95 1
46 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200100 £667.88 1
47 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200110 £677.81 1
48 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200120 £687.75 1
49 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200130 £697.67 1
50 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200140 £707.61 1
51 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200150 £720.02 1
52 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200160 £729.96 1
53 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200170 £739.89 1
54 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200180 £752.30 1
55 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200190 £772.15 1
56 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200200 £787.05 1
57 CABLE,REMO-CON. 49671-200210 £799.48 1




F—'ig.4

Ry ooy (Frdxod—1)
BONNET (ELECTRIC START)

pos description number price qty
2 BONNET ASSY, HEAD 720380-11520 £370.22 1
4 COVER 120270-11610 £2.74 2
5 COVER 120380-11620 POA 2
6 PLUG, 10 120270-01820 £1.99 2
7 BOLT, M6X12 120270-02600 POA 1
8 SCREW 120270-03650 £3.73 1
9 SHAFT ASSY 120270-03751 FOC 1
10 SPRING, RETURN 120270-03861 £2.74 1
11 STOPPER 120270-03900 POA 1
12 PIN, PARALLEL M3X18 22312-030180 £1.49 1
13 O-RING, 1AP7.0 24311-000070 £1.25 1
14 NUT, LOCK M5 26756-050002 £0.99 1
17 COVER, BONNET 120380-11321 POA 1
17-1 COVER, BONNET 120380-11322 £266.36 1
21 ARM, ROCKER 120380-11651 £101.79 3
22 ARM, ROCKER 120380-11661 £129.12 1
23 ARM, ROCKER 120380-11670 £109.25 2
25 SCREW, VALVE ADJUST 120380-11230 £4.73 6
26 NUT, M8 120270-11240 £1.25 6
28 SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER 120380-11801 £104.29 1
30 SPACER 120270-54160 £1.25 6
31 FILTER, BREATHER 120270-03060 £4.73 2
33 BOLT, M6X12 120270-02600 POA 4
34 BOLT, M6X35 120270-02640 POA 4
35 BOLT, M6X20 120270-02660 £0.99 9
38 BOLT, M8X90 120270-02880 POA 8
39 PLATE, BAFFLE 120370-03152 £12.67 1
40 PLATE, BAFFLE 120270-03160 £3.54 1
41 GASKET 120370-03161 POA 1
43 GASKET, BONNET 120380-11310 £52.14 1
45 GASKET 120380-11331 POA 1
47 COVER 120380-11601 £18.39 1
49 BEARING, 6006 120380-11630 £8.94 1
51 SEAL, OIL 120380-11710 £6.95 1
53 SPACER 120380-14140 £3.24 1
54 BOLT, M6X10 120270-77850 £1.25 1
56 BOLT, M6X 10 PLATED 26106-060102 £0.99 7
57 SEAL WASHER 65 43400-500390 POA 1
58 BOLT, M6X20 120270-02660 £0.99 6
59 COVER 120270-03700 £2.98 3
60 GASKET 120270-03710 £1.25 3
61 SUPPORT, WIRE 120270-03730 £4.39 1
62 RETAINER, PIPE 120270-03951 £5.75 2
63 SPRING 120270-11350 £3.24 3
64 BOLT, M6X12 120270-02600 POA 3
66 ARM, ROCKER 120380-54091 £250.78 3
68 SCREW, VALVE ADJUST 120380-54081 £32.28 3
70 NUT, M8 120270-11240 £1.25 3
72 ROLLER SET 720380-54580 £20.86 3
75 PIN, ROLLER 120380-54121 £6.20 3
76 CIRCLIP, C 7-S 120270-54130 £0.99 6
78 SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER 120380-54141 £116.70 1
81 SPACER 120380-54161 £1.75 6
83 RETAINER 120380-54211 £27.65 3




Fig. 5

LOKR>» 7/ Ry (D2TY)
LUB. OIL PUMP & BONNET (D27Y)

pos description number price qty
29 BOLT, M6X60 120270-02740 £1.25 4
31 PUMP ASSY, OIL 120380-32011 £243.34 1
35 COVER 120380-32081 £20.86 1
37 0-RING, S55 120380-32090 £7.45 1
38 PIN, 4X8 121450-32060 £1.99 2
40 ROTOR ASSY 120380-32201 £62.07 1
43 GASKET, PUMP 120380-32030 POA 1

D27




_ 9500 4T F&ER} Y
Fig.€)) CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

pos description number price qty
CRANKSHAFT ASSY 120380-21051 £5861.03 1
PULLEY 120380-21241 £230.93 1
KEY, 7X14 120270-21290 £2.48 2
NUT 120380-21580 £37.23 1
11 WASHER 120380-21610 £12.92 1
13 O-RING, 1AP18.0 24311-000180 £1.49 1
15 BOLT, M10X25 120270-02930 £2.25 1
17 CAMSHAFT 120380-14013 £441.94 1
19 PULLEY 120380-14101 POA 1
20 PIECE, DISTANCE 120380-14110 £42.21 1
22 WASHER 120380-14161 £5.72 1
23 KEY, 5X 12 22512-050120 £1.75 1
25 PISTON ASSY 720380-22720 £228.42 3
28 RING SET, PISTON 720380-22500 £81.94 3
31 PIN, PISTON D26 L66 129150-22300 £39.74 3
33 RING, 26 22252-000260 £0.96 6
35 ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 720380-23100 £451.88 3
38 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 121550-23200 £8.62 6
40 BEARING 720380-23600 £17.64 3
43 BEARING, PISTON PIN 120380-23910 £20.86 3




Fig. 7

T7S5A4AFK4—IL&RI—F &EFL—%
FLYWHEEL & STARTER & GENERATOR

&3

46
45
- 44
et
4236 53+
38
43373 4 g
33 ol J=
34 —p = 50—_49
47 — :
48 @ ] o4
514
3
1) 39 35 52

pos description number price qty
3 NUT, END 120380-21530 £37.23 1
5 WASHER 120380-21550 £13.91 1
8 FLYWHEEL ASSY 120380-21591 POA 1
13 BRACKET, STARTER 120380-01601 POA 1
16 BOLT, M8X16 120270-02800 £1.25 1
17 BOLT, M8X25 120270-02820 £1.25 1
18 BOLT, M8X45 120270-02870 £1.99 3
19 POINTER 120270-07302 £7.69 1
20 PIN 120380-07310 £4.55 1
21 DAMPER 120380-07320 £1.84 1
22 LIFTER 120270-07900 £5.53 1
23 PIN, PARALLEL M6X10 22312-060100 £1.25 2
24 NUT, M8 120270-01910 £0.99 1
26 BOLT, M12X45 120270-02520 £2.25 2
27 BOLT, M8X16 120270-02800 £1.25 1
30 STARTER, 1.4KW 120380-77010 £758.75 1
32 ARMATURE ASSY X211481106 £345.12 1
33 BALL BEARING X211415511 POA 1
35 BALL BEARING X211445511 £42.21 1
37 COIL ASSY,FIELD X211452109 £156.43 1
38 BRUSH(+) X21146315 £14.16 2
39 HOLDER ASSY,BRUSH X211449008 £42.21 1
40 BRUSH (-) X211459002 POA 2
41 SPRING, BRUSH X21148315 £3.97 4
43 COVER, REAR X211423013 £402.23 1
44 HOUSING GEAR X211496610 £230.40 1
45 SWITCH ASSY,MAGNET. X211467602 £312.84 1
46 LEVER, SHIFT X211446012 POA 1
48 BOLT, THROUGH X211458005 POA 2
49 PINION ASSY X213065006 £340.17 1
50 PINIONSHAFT X211455510 £54.63 1
51 SHAFT, PINION X213075006 £175.53 1
52 BALL BEARING X21305509 POA 1
53 BALL BEARING X211455502 £29.96 1
54 BEARING RETAINER X211468008 £131.35 1
55 SPACER, A 120380-77100 £4.02 2
56 SPACER, B 120380-77111 £8.70 2
57 DAMPER 120380-77120 £2.74 2
58 DAMPER 120380-77130 £12.67 1
59 WASHER 120380-77170 £8.70 1
60 WASHER, SPRING 8 22213-080000 £0.99 2
64 GENERATOR 120380-77220 POA 1
65 PIECE, DISTANCE 120380-77250 £3.97 3
66 BOLT, M6X10 120270-77850 £1.25 3
68 BOLT, M6X40 120270-77870 £1.75 3
70 BOLT, M6X20 120270-02660 £0.99 2
72 REGULATOR 120380-77710 £115.20 1
74 STARTER, 1.8KW 120380-77020 £1725.71 1
75 BOLT, M6X25 120270-02620 £0.99 2
76 BOLT, M6X20 120270-02660 £0.99 2
77 GENERATOR, 20A 120270-77660 £203.28 1
79 REGULATOR, 20A 120270-77720 £104.35 1
80 BRACKET, REGULATOR 120270-77810 £206.07 1
81 BOLT, M6X10 120270-77850 £1.25 3
82 WASHER, SPRING 6 22213-060000 £0.99 4
83 FUSE 30A 46150-003680 POA 2




Fig.

LOZ74 % &

b4

L.O. STRAINER &

pos description number price qty
1 LABEL 120270-35110 POA 1
2 BOLT, FILTER 120270-35140 £16.39 1
5 FILTER 90X80L 129150-35150 POA 1
7 VALVE ASSY, CONTROL 120270-34010 £42.21 1
9 SWITCH, 0.2KG 124060-39451 POA 1
11 VALVE ASSY,INJECTION 720380-53500 £1288.59 3
13 PLUNGER ASSY 120380-51102 £233.39 3
15 GASKET 172100-51290 £3.24 3
17 VALVE ASSY,INJECTION 120380-53001 POA 3
19 NUT, NOZZLE D16.95 114250-53080 £13.85 3
20 BODY,INJECTOR 120270-53091 £329.47 3
22 PIN, SPRING 2.0X 4 22351-020004 £0.99 3
23 SPRING, NOZZLE 120270-53120 £5.72 3
24 SEAT, SPRING 120270-53130 £12.16 3
25 PLATE 114250-53140 £11.92 3
26 SHIM SET 120270-53150 £5.72 3
29 SPRING, PLUNGER 120380-53160 £8.70 3
31 TAPPET 120380-53200 £99.32 3
32 PIN 114250-53210 £1.75 6
35 RETAINER SET 120380-53210 POA 3
37 RING, SNAP 120270-53220 £1.49 3
38 HOLDER 120270-53260 £19.37 3
39 CASE 120270-53310 £34.76 3
40 VALVE, CHECK 120270-53320 £2.74 3
41 O-RING, 27.1/23.3 120270-53350 £1.49 3
42 O-RING, 24.8/21.0 120270-53360 £1.75 3
43 PROTECTOR, SPILL 120270-53400 £16.37 3
44 PLATE 120270-53500 £23.84 3
46 SCREW, M5X10 26023-050102 £0.99 3
47 GASKET 120270-11841 £7.45 3
48 PROTECTOR 120270-11892 POA 3
49-1 RETAINER, INJECTOR 120270-54401 £57.10 3
50 WASHER, INJECTOR 120270-54410 £6.16 3
51 BOLT 120270-54450 £2.25 3
52 PIN, SPRING 2.5X12 22351-025012 £0.99 3
53 BOLT, M8X 35 26450-080352 £1.49 3
54 VALVE ASSY, CONTROL 120270-59100 £52.16 0




